
DEPARTMENTS ADDITIONAL INFORMATION & SITES
ESCONDIDO UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT BUSINESS SERVICES DIVISION

Michael Taylor
Assistant Superintendent of Business Services
mtaylor@eusd.org
(760) 432-2127

FACILITIES PLANNING & CONSTRUCTION
ADDRESS: Russell Decker
2310 Aldergrove Avenue Director, Facilities & Construction
Escondido, CA 92029 rdecker@eusd.org

(760) 432-2194
Telephone Number: (760) 432-2400
Fax: (760) 735-2874 Cindy Kroon

Analyst, Facilities Planning & Construction
ckroon@eusd.org
(760) 432-2195

Office Fax:  (760) 745-8896

FISCAL SERVICES
Carol Rouse
Director
crouse@eusd.org
760-432-2129

MAINTENANCE & OPERATIONS 
Francis Spoonemore
Director, Maintenance & Operations 
fspoonemore@eusd.org
760-432-2421 Ext. 211

PURCHASING & CONTRACTS
Pat Smith 
Director, Purchasing
psmith@eusd.org
(760) 432 2146

Associated General Contractors of America
San Diego Chapter, Inc.

The AGC Construction Industry Center
6212 Ferris Square

San Diego, CA  92121
Phone: (858) 558-7444

Fax: (858) 558-8444
The information contained in this form is for the sole

and express use of the AGCSD membership.
The AGCSD Source Guide copyright Nov 2006

3/1/2017

galtenburg@eusd.org
Vice President - Dr. Gary M. Altenburg

Clerk - Dr. Joe Muga
jmuga@eusd.org

Region 3

Member - Doug Paulson
dpaulson@eusd.org

jgardner@eusd.org
Region 2

Region 1

Member - Joan Gardner

Reach us: (760) 432-2110

GENERAL INFORMATION

Dr. Luis A. Rankins-Ibarra

BOARD OF EDUCATION:

http://www.eusd.org/

SUPERINTENDENT:

libarra@eusd.org
(760) 432-2110

President - Zesty Harper
zharper@eusd.org 

Region 4

Region 5
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